Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund Report

Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students

October 10, 2021

Emily Griffith Technical College (OPE ID: 005596) received education stabilization funds under "CARES Act", "CRRSSAA", and "ARP". This Fund Report applies to the student portion received under the combined Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds that is designated exclusively for emergency financial aid grants.

The institution is making the below information available for transparency purposes and in compliance with the U.S. Department of Education's ("Department") Electronic Announcement for HEERF Grantees with the latest publication date of 05/13/2021.

Emily Griffith Technical College; PR/Award Number: P425E203464-20B

- 1. The institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students. The institution has used, or intends to use, applicable amount of funds designated under CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs to provide emergency financial aid grants to students.
- 2. The cumulative total amount of funds that the institution will receive or has received from the Department (Cumulative total of Student Portions of HEERF I, II, and III) pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students are \$4,865,164. PR/Award Number: P425E203464-20B
- 3. The Q3-2021 (July-September) total amount of emergency financial aid grants distributed to students is \$223,000.
- 4. We expect nearly any student enrolled since March 13, 2020 to be eligible for consideration.
- 5. In the Q3-2021 (July-September), total number of students who have received an emergency financial aid grant is 189.
- 6. The methods used by the institution to determine which students receive emergency financial aid grants and how much they would receive were developed to equally distribute funds across all eligible students.
- 7. Instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants. Guidance on distribution of funds are located on the emilygriffith.edu website and we email periodically to all eligible students.